	-30-2003 —————	
Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	2459878  V V V  Arrange at a constant of the state of th	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of appointment disco	
Newsedge Corporation	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners	Street Address: 11000 Regency Parkway	
Corporation-State of Delaware  Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership  Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State of Delaware	
Security Agreement		
Caracter December 20, 2002	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
78/069386		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	(s) attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Paula Upson	_	
Internal Address:		
The Thomson Corporation	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:	
	20-0866	
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 0690		
	USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Paula Upson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature 5//2 /03  Date  pg cover sheet, attachments, and document	
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:  t & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washin	t & Trademarks, Box Assignments Igton, D.C. 20231	
003 LMUELLER 00000096 200866 78069386		
521 40.00 CH 522 475.00 CH		
/		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0944

## Schedule A

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
ACTIVEFEED	78069386	
ACTIVETAGGER	78066810	
Design of rolled paper		2346924
Design of rolled paper		2311943
ETAGGER	78066866	
LINKEDGE & Design		2091864
NEWSCRAWLER	75168919	
NEWSEDGE		1653312
NEWSEDGE		1653312
NEWSEDGE & Design		2316700
NEWSEDGE & design		2340748
NEWSEDGE & design		2316702
NEWSEDGE & Design		2340748
NEWSEDGE & Design		2316702
NEWSEDGE & Design		2316700
NEWSINDEX	75728079	
NEWSOBJECTS		2225871
NEWSTOPICS	75275519	
SAPIENCE	78077441	
SMARTNEWS & Design	78104377	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0945



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEWSEDGE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE DIALOG CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE DIALOG CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 10:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002.



Farriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2371678

DATE: 04-17-03

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0946

2210768 8100M

030253260

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:10 AM 12/26/2002 020799349 - 2210768

### NEWSEDGE CORPORATION

#### AND

## THE DIALOG CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) NEWSEDGE CORPORATION, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) THE DIALOG CORPORATION, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is THE DIALOG CORPORATION, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of THE DIALOG CORPORATION, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o General Counsel
The Thomson Corporation
One Station Place
Stamford, CT 06902.

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

T:UV\$3002 December More MERCHE DOCSIC Map C 11 DB DemPlewsEdge into Doubblidg doc DE BC D-:CERTUFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>D 09/98-1 (#482)

The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations 7. provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on December 30, 2002.

Dated: December 20, 2002

NEWSEDGE CORPORATION

By:

Edward A. Friedland Vice President

Dated: December 20, 2002

THE DIALOG CORPORATION adneal

By:

Edward A. Friedland Vice President

T:\HV\$\2002 December Reorg\MERGER DOCS\C sup\C 11 DE Dom\NevnEdge into DorsDlalog.doc DE BC D-:CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>D 09/98-2 (#482)

**RECORDED: 05/19/2003** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0948